- 1 HR164
- 2 199823-1
- 3 By Representative McCampbell
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 25-APR-19

1	199823-1:n:04/23/2019:AR/ar LSA2019-1533
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	MOURNING THE DEATH OF MRS. MILDRED DELAINE BLACK.
9	
10	WHEREAS, it is with an overwhelming sense of loss
11	that news is received of the death of Mrs. Mildred Delaine
12	Black; and
13	WHEREAS, the passing of Mrs. Black leaves a void in
14	the lives of her loving family, many friends, and the entire
15	community, where she was highly regarded; and
16	WHEREAS, Mrs. Black was a native of Sumter County;
17	she received her education in the public schools of Sumter
18	County and her Bachelor of Science Degree from Alabama State
19	University and her Master of Education Degree from Tuskegee
20	University; and
21	WHEREAS, she retired from Livingston High School
22	after teaching for 40 years; she worked as a cosmetologist for
23	more than 50 years; and
24	WHEREAS, Mrs. Black is the author of "Twelve Plus: A
25	Biography of Lawrence Delaine," "The Kinterbish Connection,"
26	"Journey of 61 Years," and "Mildred Moments"; and

1 WHEREAS, a member of the religious community, she 2 was active in the Grants Chapel CME Church, where she taught the women's Sunday School Class; she was a former member of 3 the Stewardess Board and was active with the Board of 5 Christian Education, the choir, class leader and president of the Missionary Society; and 6 7 WHEREAS, Mrs. Black was active in many professional organizations including, Sumter County Association of 8 9 Classroom Teachers, District VI Director of the State Council 10 of the Social Studies, member of the Rural Education Committee of the National Social Studies, and the Legislative Club; and 11 12 WHEREAS, Mrs. Black was preceded in death by her 13 husband, the Honorable Lucius Black, Sr., an esteemed public 14 servant who served in the Alabama House of Representatives and 15 as a dedicated educator; and WHEREAS, survivors include her children, Urey Black, 16 17 Lucius Black, Jr., and Don Black; and a host of other 18 relatives and friends; and 19 WHEREAS, although her presence will be greatly 20 missed, the memory of Mrs. Black will be cherished in the 21 hearts of all who knew and loved her; now therefore, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF 22 THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That the death of Mrs. Mildred 23 24 Delaine Black is recorded with deep sadness, and this 25 resolution is offered in tribute to her life, and with 26 heartfelt sympathy to her family, whose grief is shared by 27 many.